
 
 
 

 

 
These groups will serve at funerals.  ALL St. Paul’s ladies have been included in these five groups, unless 
unable to serve or just overlooked, or no longer residing within the area. 
 
Each year the lists are updated.  Co-chairpersons who have served for a year are moved to the bottom of the 
list and two other members are moved up as co-chairpersons.  Please try to serve in this capacity.  If you are 
unable to serve, you are responsible for finding your own substitute or ask the next person on the list to help 
you. 
 
One of the serving group’s co-chairpersons will be contacted by one of the chairpersons of the overall serving 
groups, Inez Dacken or Shirley Ripke, when a serving group is needed.  Duties of the co-chairperson include 
calling each member of their committee informing them as to what to bring and the time to work. 
 
FUNERALS … The committee co-chairs will be instructed as to what members are to furnish and what time to 
work.   All funeral dinners will now be served buffet style.  Husbands of committee members in charge are 
asked to help set up and take down.  ALL hands are indeed needed, especially for larger funerals or meetings. 
 
PLEASE NOTE:   
Committee Members:  It isn’t just enough to furnish food; working hands are in need.  If you agree to furnish 
food, PLEASE be sure to bring it.  If circumstances prohibit your promised food, PLEASE call the chairperson 
to make other arrangements.   

 

 
Group 1 
     Home # Cell#   Email 
 

Chair:   Denise Seivert    928-2393 712-722-4244  bammer90@gmail.com   
Co-Chair: Betty Harms (Brad)   728-2041 712-260-4046  bjharms@tcaexpress.net 
Delores Richter     928-2513  

Laura Hamann       712-363-5008 
  
Wendy Peters (David)    728-2972  712-260-4863  dpeters@tcaexpress.net 
Brianna Clem (Lindell)    712-240-2459  brianna.marie.anderson2013@gmail.com 

Beth Fear (Brad)       712-324-1287  bethander1973@gmail.com 
Diane Rabenberg (Marlin)    728-2774 712-363-2608  dianerabenberg@gmail.com 
Heather Nitzel (Pastor Chris)   728-2890  309-825-8523  heathernitzel6@gmail.com 
Lori Queck (Jeff)                729-5754  712-348-0369  queck@tcaexpress.net 
Walters, Sharleen (Jeremy)    712-260-7436 
Kristin Ripke (Brett)      712-240-0489 
Jenny Waddell (Ty)     928-7113 712-363-3441  jen.waddell@hotmail.com 
Pat McCarty (Noel)     712-363-3150  
Lucile Tanner       928-3176 
Sharon Adams        712-363-1028  tsadams@tcaexpress.net  

 
 
 
Group 2 
 

Chair:  Judi Albert (Steve)        712-348-2528  judialbert70@gmail.com 
Co-Chair:   Connie Ebel (Dennis)      712-260-9180  debel@iowatelecom.net 
Sherri Bobzien (Doug)    712-541-0166 
Florene Bobzien   757-0403 
Dawn Bobzien (Ryan DeBerg)   712-229-8938 
Megan Albert (Wyatt)     712-363-1094   
Mary Jane Peterson (Dean)   728-3237 712-363-0257  dmjpete@me.com 
Alexa Wittrock (Caleb) 
Lynette Recher (Mark)      735-4650    lynetterecher@gmail.com 
Nancy Nagel      728-2012 
Julie Swenson (James)                728-2043     julie077@hotmail.com 
Rhonda Pippy (Bill)         928-2816 712-363-2984  loving.what.is@hotmail.com 
Faith Witt  (Brian)        712-330-4279  bfwitt@iowatelecom.net  
Arlene Noble      728-2828     
Marian Otto         712-261-0678  smotto@tcaexpress.net 
Connie Olhausen     928-2978    coco@tcaexpress.net 
Judy Kuskie       928-2461    judyekuskie@icloud.com 
Jean Tewes        712-260-7850  
Ellen Treimer      928-3074 712-261-1744  etreimer73@hotmail.com 
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Group 3 
 

Chair:  Inez Dacken (Allan)     928-3151 712-363-4957  dacken2@tcaexpress.net 
Co-Chair:  Peggy Jacobs (Roger)   712-346-8812  pegjake@evertek.net 
Elaine Otto       728-2673     

Marilyn Tesch     928-2115    lyntesch@gmail.com 

Krista Wohlert (Jeff)        712-363-1883  wooly3330@yahoo.com   

Barb Peters        651-363-5845  
Kathy Ericksen (Pastor Dave)   928-3200 712-260-8827  kathe1950@gmail.com 
Donna Ahlers (Ray)      928-4490 712-363-4552  rdahlers@tcaexpress.net 
Vickie Roghair (Rick)     728-3266 712-363-0590  rvroghair@evertek.net 
Ashley Benz  (Jesse)          605-351-6766  ashleybenz@ymail.com 
Amanda Ahrenstorff  (Paul)     712-260-7362  amanda.ahrenstorff@hotmail.com 
Marilyn Honken      928-3349 712-363-5914  marilyn@tcaexpress.net 
Sue Schulz (Mark)     928-2776 712-261-2605  marksue@tcaexpress.net 
Lanette Bates     928-2490    lanette@tcaexpress.net 

 

 
 
Group 4 
 

Chair:  Judy Webber (Keith)       712-363-1949  jandkweb@tcaexpress.net 
Co-Chair:  Kathi Unterbrink (Paul)   957-3104 480-242-1489  punterbrink@cox.net 
Joann Hanen (Dan)     928-2963 
Shirley Jager      928-2755    jjshirl@hotmail.com 
Sandra Breidinger (Ed)  712-260-6607  
Pearl Ackerman (Keith)  728-2044 
Melissa Nolte (Chad)     712-330-0361 
Kathy Luedke      757-8885 712-344-0998  luedkelyle9@gmail.com 
Dalorus Gaudian       928-7020    dalorus33@hotmail.com 

Lois Klatt (Larry)      928-3082    loism@tcaexpress.net 
Marjean Westerman (Harv)   728-3265 712-363-2611  hwesterman@evertek.net 
Dyan Roth (Rodney)     928-3236 712-229-2503  dyanroth@tcaexpress.net 
Stephanie Gebert  (Wade)  728-3355 712-261-3359  gbfarms2@iowatelecom.net 
Shirley Ripke (Cliff)     928-2827 712-749-9942  ripkecs@iowatelecom.net 
Becky Tschopp (Wally)     712-260-9087   wbtschopp@gmail.com 
Jamie Billings (Kent)     928-2455 712-441-5852  billings@tcaexpress.net 
Annette Gebert        712-261-2729  gbfarms@iowatelecom.net 

 
 
 
Group 5 
 

Chair:  Rachel Wilson       612-760-1285  rachyann23@yahoo.com 
Co-Chair:  Nona Hengeveld (Harlyn)  928-2091    hhajtn@tcaexpress.net 
Billie Geerdes          712-363-7256   bjghhg@evertek.net 
Colleen Bobzien (Donald)     728-3468
Patty Treimer (Bill)      712-363-3991  ptreimer@tcaexpress.net 
Roxi Williamson (Gordon)     728-2036  712-261-1866  roxiesrascals@yahoo.com 
Margo Harms      728-2145 712-330-3102  mharms@evertek.net  
Shelley Hjelm (Gene)       712-260-4089  marosharabians@yahoo.com 
Carolyn Rubsam (Ron)      712-461-0005  rrubsam@tcaexpress.net  
Rosemary Jalas         712-446-2195 712-260-9531  darajalas@midlands.net  
Dee Kolpin (Duane)      728-2613  712-363-2613  dkolpin@tcaexpress.net  
Beverly Nagel (Doug)      728-3388  712-261-0646  dynobev@smunet.net 
Melissa Vander Veen (Steve)    928-3006     smvv@tcaexpress.net  
Joellen Harders (Ed)      728-2881 712-260-1086  joellen.harders@gmail.com  
Brenda Harders         712-240-0504   hardersb@yahoo.com 
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